Biome Friendly Cleansing Stick, Sulfate-free
V-39.421.02A

Phase Material Name
Jordapon SCI
Lanette 16 MB
Lanette 18 MB
Cegesoft HF 62
Cetiol C5C
Cetiol SB 45

Lamesoft PO 65 MB

Dehyton PK 45 MB
Dermosoft GMCY MB
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Dermofeel Toco 70 non GMO

A CutiBiome CLR™

B Vitamin F forte

B MultiMoist CLR™

B ProRenew Complex CLR™

B Timica Orange 330FR
COLOR CLAY CEDRUS

B Nat. Green Tea N45211

us INCI
Sodium Cocoyl Isethionate
Cetyl Alcohol
Stearyl Alcohol
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil
Coco-Caprylate/Caprate
Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter

Coco-Glucoside
Glyceryl Oleate

Cocamidopropyl Betaine

Glyceryl Caprylate

Tocopherol

Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil

Octyldodecanol

Leptospermum Scoparium Branch/Leaf Oil
Piper Nigrum Seed Extract

Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract

Linoleic Acid
Linolenic Acid

Fructooligosaccharides
Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water

Lactococcus Ferment Lysate
Mica

Titanium Dioxide

Ilite

Available on request

Operating Instructions

Supplier
BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF

BASF

BASF
Evonik

Evonik

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR
Sun Chemical

COLOR CLAY
Carrubba

% Material
25.00
17.25
13.00
5.00
5.00
8.00

2.00

10.00
1.00

0.25

3.00

1.00

3.00

3.00
1.00

2.00
0.50
100.00

Mix A and heat up to 80-85°C while homogenizg until completely melted. Add B and homogenize for 1-2 minutes. Pour directly into an
appropriate container and cool down immediately.

Directions for use:

Twist the bottom of the container counter-clockwise until the product is revealed. Gently massage product over damp face in a circular

motion. Wet your fingertips and lightly massage over face and neck to create a lather. Rinse off with lukewarm water.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com
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