

Biome Friendly Cleansing Stick, Sulfate-free V-39.421.02A

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Jordapon SCI	Sodium Cocoyl Isethionate	BASF	25.00
A	Lanette 16 MB	Cetyl Alcohol	BASF	17.25
A	Lanette 18 MB	Stearyl Alcohol	BASF	13.00
A	Cegesoft HF 62	Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil	BASF	5.00
A	Cetiol C 5C	Coco-Caprylate/Caprate	BASF	5.00
A	Cetiol SB 45	Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter	BASF	8.00
A	Lamesoft PO 65 MB	Coco-Glucoside Glyceryl Oleate	BASF	2.00
A	Dehyton PK 45 MB	Cocamidopropyl Betaine	BASF	10.00
A	Dermosoft GMCY MB	Glyceryl Caprylate	Evonik	1.00
A	Dermofeel Toco 70 non GMO	Tocopherol Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	Evonik	0.25
A	CutiBiome CLR™	Octyldodecanol Leptospermum Scoparium Branch/Leaf Oil Piper Nigrum Seed Extract Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract	CLR	3.00
В	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid Linolenic Acid	CLR	1.00
В	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	3.00
В	ProRenew Complex CLR™	Lactococcus Ferment Lysate	CLR	3.00
В	Timica Orange 330FR	Mica Titanium Dioxide	Sun Chemical	1.00
В	COLOR CLAY CEDRUS	Illite	COLOR CLAY	2.00
В	Nat. Green Tea N45211	Available on request	Carrubba	0.50
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Mix A and heat up to 80-85°C while homogenize until completely melted. Add B and homogenize for 1-2 minutes. Pour directly into an appropriate container and cool down immediately.

Directions for use:

Twist the bottom of the container counter-clockwise until the product is revealed. Gently massage product over damp face in a circular motion. Wet your fingertips and lightly massage over face and neck to create a lather. Rinse off with lukewarm water.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com